– Seeking mergers and acquisitions to enhance the Company’s market competitiveness and
integrated financial services capabilities and achieve leapfrog development;

After the funds are raised, the Company will determine a reasonable plan for the use of
the funds based on the business development, the progress and amount of approval for the
innovative business and the market conditions, so as to achieve good investment benefits.

3. Share capital before and after the A Share Offering

The total share capital of the Company before the Offering is 907,000,000 Shares, of which
657,300,000 shares were domestic shares, 249,700,000 shares were H shares. The Offering
offers 100,777,778 A shares which resulting a total share capital of 1,007,777,778 shares after
the completion of the Offering. The share capital structure of the Company before and after the
Offering is as follows:

Before the A Share Offering After the A Share Offering

Name of Shareholders
Class of
Shares

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(Note)

Class of
Shares

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(Note)

Jiangsu SOHO Holdings
Group Co., Ltd.

Domestic
Shares

275,456,777 30.37% A Shares 275,456,777 27.33%

Jiangsu Holly Corporation
Co., Ltd

Domestic
Shares

147,900,000 16.31% A Shares 147,900,000 14.68%

Jiangsu Holly Su Industrial
Co., Ltd.

Domestic
Shares

143,548,000 15.83% A Shares 143,548,000 14.24%

Jiangsu High Hope
International Group Co.,
Ltd.

Domestic
Shares

63,930,134 7.05% A Shares 63,930,134 6.34%

Shanghai Mingda Industrial
(Group) Company Limited

Domestic
Shares

9,276,631 1.02% A Shares 9,276,631 0.92%

Jiangsu Hongrui Venture
Capital Co., Ltd.

Domestic
Shares

8,903,113 0.98% A Shares 8,903,113 0.88%

Jiangsu Holly International
Logistics Corporation

Domestic
Shares

8,285,345 0.91% A Shares 8,285,345 0.82%

Shareholders of H Shares H Shares 249,700,000 27.53% H Shares 249,700,000 24.78%
The public offering of
shares

– – – A Shares 100,777,778 10.00%

Total 907,000,000 100.00% 1,007,777,778 100.00%

Note: Any discrepancies between the total percentages and sum of items shown in the table are due to rounding.

6

The above English version of the summary of the principal provisions of the A Share Prospectus is an
unofficial translation of its Chinese version. In case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall
prevail. For further details of the RMB share offering, please refer to the A Share Prospectus published
on the websites of the Shenzhen Stock Exchange (www.szse.cn), the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (www.
hkexnews.hk) and the Company’s website (www.ftol.com.cn).

The Company will keep the shareholders and potential investors informed of any further development